

Central animal laboratory's pricelist 3.1.2024

University research groups

- Researchers at the University of Turku, Åbo Akademi University and TYKS are billed for experimental animal services in accordance with the internal price list
- Invoices paid from funds in the accounts of the University or Åbo Akademi University are not supplemented by the University's administrative expenses
- The university's administrative expenses and VAT are added to the invoices paid by TYKS and other external grants 30% and VAT

External clients

- Other customers are charged for the actual costs of the services
- VAT is added to the invoices of non-internal research groups of the University of Turku according to the confirmed tax rate
- For research services a separate contract is made

Time-mated animals

- The treatment day price is charged for all time-bred breeding animals
- Verification of animal mating (plugging and / or examination of vaginal specimens) is subject to an additional cost based on working time

Course animals

Course animals are invoiced according to the pricelist

Daycare fee

	University research groups €/vrk/animal	External clients €/vrk/animal
Mouse	0,34€	0,79€
Rat	0,70€	1,57€
Guinea pig	3,33€	6,66€
Hamster	0,44€	1,38€
Rabbit	8,81€	11,45*
Pig/Minipig	22,00€	**
Sheep	22,00€	**

For the animals, a daily care fee is invoiced from there date of birth or date of arrival.

In the daily care fee is included the daily labor and material costs for the basic care of animals, as well as the costs of animal health monitoring

*Price, if more than 4 rabbits, if less than 4 rabbits, then the price is calculated separately **The daycare fee for pigs and sheep. An external day care fee is counted separately. Ask for an offer.

of cage that is in use.







Serum and plasma

	 €/ml	Observations
Rat serum	15,75€	To be ordered
Rat plasma	21,00€	Available occasionally
Mouse serum	21,00€	Available occasionally
Rabbit serum and plasma	26,25€	Available occasionally frozen

Clinical laboratory

Type of expense	University research groups €/pcs	External clients €/pcs +VAT
Hematology	14,00€	18,00€
Clinical chemistry	44,00€	49,00€
Clotting test	10,00€	15,00€
Urine analysis	8,00€	11,00€

Service price list

Contraction of the contraction o		D.J.
Service		Price
Foreign animal orders	Ordering animals, animals health clarification, receiving the animals and the orders delivery fee	121 €/order
Foreign animal shipments	Packing the animals, preparation of documents required by the authorities (e.g. pro forma and health certificates) and arranging the shipment	143 €/shipment
Domestic animal shipments	Packing the animals, preparation of documents required by the authorities (e.g. pro forma and health certificates) and arranging the shipment	75,00 €/shipment
Veterinarian certificate		60,50 €
Veterinarian services	Minimum charge ½h	72,60 €/h
Assistance tasks, university researchers	Minimum charge ½h	36,30 €/h/assistant
Assistance tasks university researchers, Saturdays	Minimum charge ½h	54,45 €/h/ assistant
Assistance tasks university researchers, Sundays	Minimum charge ½h	72,60 €/h/ assistant
Assistance tasks, external clients	Minimum charge ½h	57,20€/h
Assistance tasks external clients, Saturdays	Minimum charge ½h	85,80€/h
Assistance tasks external clients, Sundays	Minimum charge ½h	114,40€/h
Research services (e.g. immunization, ovariectomy, vasectomy)	A separate offer is made for research services performed by CAL personnel	







Service		Price
Materials and supplies	Includes order clarification, placing the order, storage and delivery book keeping	Cost price +15 %
Ordering special items for research groups	Includes order clarification, placing the order, storage and delivery book keeping	Cost price +54,45 €/order
Usage of the isoflurane unit	Does not include anesthetics. Minimum charge ½h	12,10 €/h
Oxygen-carbon dioxide anesthesia unit	Minimum charge ½h	12,10 €/h

